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Indiana is home to 14 commercial and tribal casinos that support jobs for more than 
22,000 Hoosiers and $3.9 billion in economic impact annually. The $1.3 billion in 
annual local, state, and federal tax impact & tribal revenue share supported by 
gaming funds infrastructure, education, and local economic development projects. 

 
The Impact of COVID-19 
The outbreak is deeply harming the U.S. gaming industry. Employees from every segment of the 
industry—from commercial and tribal casinos and sportsbooks to gaming equipment manufacturing 
to the small businesses that support us—have felt the repercussions of government-mandated 
property closures across the United States. In the last week alone: 

• Essentially all (980 of 989) commercial and tribal casino properties in the U.S. have 
shuttered their doors. 

• Americans intent to visit a casino dropped more than 20 points – from 49 percent in Sept. 
2019 – to just 28 percent today. 

• 66 million Americans say they are less likely than before the outbreak to spend money at a 
casino or casino resort over the next three months.  

 
We support swift government action to protect the health and safety of American communities. 
Equally urgent action is needed to mitigate the dire impact these closures will have on hundreds of 
thousands of U.S. casino workers and the businesses that employ them.  
 
In Indiana, casino closures will reverberate across local communities: 
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The American Gaming Association (AGA) is engaged with Congressional and administration 
leadership to shape stimulus and aid packages that will enable our members to support employees 
and their families during this crisis. To ensure our voice is heard, it is important to mobilize potential 
allies—governors, mayors, state and local chambers, gaming employees—about the important role 
gaming plays in communities across the country. It is critical that all stakeholders whose economic 
futures are closely tied to the vitality of the industry are activated as quickly as possible. 
 
This document provides talking points and Congressional contacts for your state to support 
outreach. The first page can also be shared directly with policymakers to inform them of the 
essential role of gaming and the devastating impact of the COVID-19 outbreak. 
 
The AGA urges you and/or your property manager to reach out to your state’s U.S. Senator and 
nearest Member of Congress to discuss the industry’s unique challenges during this crisis.  
 
Talking Points 

• This unique challenge will require an unprecedented level of support from our government 
leaders. As Congress works with the administration on important legislative measures to 
protect workers and vulnerable populations, the gaming industry must be eligible to receive 
any desperately needed relief measures extended to businesses.   

• Government action is essential to ensure our businesses weather the current storm and can 
remain a reliable economic driver, job creator, and community partner in cities and states 
across our nation. 

• Our immediate priorities are focused government measures that can free up operating 
capital today, so our member companies can continue to support their workers and families 
through these difficult times.  

• The U.S. gaming industry has been disproportionately affected by widespread, mandated 
closures of casino properties across the United States, and needs significant and swift 
federal government stimulus to help get the half a million gaming employees back to work. 

o The impact to gaming businesses goes beyond the casino floor – it creates deep 
uncertainty impacting nearly two million Americans whose jobs are supported by 
gaming and disproportionately affects the operations of the entire hospitality industry. 

o Drastic reductions in hotel stays, restaurant visits, conventions and meetings, and 
tourism all affect the entire gaming industry, from suppliers to operators. 

o Among the nearly two million Americans whose jobs are supported by gaming are 
more than 350,000 small business employees who supply and work with our 
industry.  

• We are economic engines that insert billions of dollars in tax revenue and tribal revenue 
share into communities across 43 states.  

• We will continue to serve these important roles throughout this public health crisis and in our 
communities’ recovery in the weeks and months ahead. 

 

Advocacy Efforts to Support the 
Gaming Industry 
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Indiana Congressional Delegation 

Senator Mike Braun (R-IN) Senator Todd Young (R-IN) 

Casinos in State: 14 
Office Contacts: 

• Josh Kelley, Chief of Staff, 
Joshua_kelley@braun.senate.gov; (202) 224-
4814 

• Katie Bailey, Legislative Director, 
Katie_bailey@braun.senate.gov; (202) 224-4814 

• Allison Feikes, Tax Legislative Assistant, 
Allison_feikes@braun.senate.gov; (202) 224-
4814 

• Jason Johnson, State Director, 
Jason_johnson@braun.senate.gov; (317) 822-
8240 

Relevance: Commerce, Science and Transportation, and 
Finance Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• John Connell, Chief of Staff, 
john_connell@young.senate.gov; (202) 224-5623 

• Anne Gordon, Tax Counsel, 
Anne_gordon@young.senate.gov; (202) 224-
5623 

• Andrew Kossack, State Director, 
andrew_kossack@young.senate.gov; (317) 226-
6700 

Representative Trey Hollingsworth (R-IN-9)  Representative Larry Bucshon (R-IN-8) 

Relevance: Financial Services  
Casinos in District: 2 total  
Office Contacts:  

• Becca Shaw, Chief of Staff, 
rebecca.shaw@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-5315 

• Jon Van Buren, Legislative Director, 
jon.vanburen@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-5315 

• Rachel Jacobs, District Chief of Staff, 
rachel.jacobs@mail.house.gov; (812) 288-3999 

 

Relevance: Energy and Commerce 
Casinos in District:  1 total  
Office Contacts: 

• Kyle Jackson, Chief of Staff, 
kyle.jackson@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-4636 

• Dylan Moore, Legislative Director (Tax Staffer),  
• dylan.moore@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-4636 
• Brenda Goff, District Director, 

brenda.goff@mail.house.gov; (812) 465-6484 
 

Representative Greg Pence (R-IN-06) Representative Susan Brooks (R-IN-5) 
Casinos in District:  4 total  
Office Contacts: 

• Kyle Robertson, Chief of Staff, 
kyle.robertson@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3021 

• Hillary Lassiter, Legislative Director (Tax Staffer), 
hillary.lassiter@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3021 

• Liz Dessauer, Deputy District Director, 
liz.dessauer@mail.house.gov; (812) 799-5230 

Relevance: Energyand Commerce  
Casinos in District: 1 total  
Office Contacts: 

• Megan Savage, Chief of Staff, 
megan.savage@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2276 

• Rob Hicks, Legislative Director (Tax Staffer), 
rob.hicks@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2276 

• Kevin Sulc, Deputy District Director, 
kevin.sulc@mail.house.gov; (765) 640-5115  

Representative Jackie Walorski (R-IN-02) Representative Pete Visclosky (D-IN-1) 
Relevance:  Ways and Means  
Casinos in District:  1 total 
Office Contacts: 

• Mike Dankler, Chief of Staff, 
mike.dankler@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3915 

• Marty Schultz, Legislative Director, 
marty.schultz@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3915 

• Stephen Simonetti, Tax Senior Policy Advisor, 
Stephen.simonetti@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
3915 

• Zach Potts, District Director, 
zachery.potts@mail.house.gov; (574) 204-2645 

 

Relevance: Appropriations   
Casinos in District: 6 total  
Office Contacts:  

• Joe DeVooght, Deputy Chief of Staff, 
joe.devooght@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2461 

• Michael Peterson, Legislative Director, 
michael.peterson@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
2461 

• Leslie Samuel, Tax Legislative Assistant, 
leslie.samuel@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2461  

• Mark Lopez, Chief of Staff (in District), 
mark.lopez@mail.house.gov; (219) 795-1844 

 
 


